

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(Sl.No.8)

Court No. - 79

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 7216 of 2024

Applicant :- Shailendra Agarwal And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Bharat Bhushan Paul, Saurabh Paul

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the applicants, the matter is adjourned to enable him to place on record the cheque wherein the endorsement of part payment in terms of Section 56 of Negotiable Instruments Act has been made.

2. Put up on 29.07.2024 as fresh.

Order Date :- 15.7.2024

Ashish Pd.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)