

(Sl.No.18)

Court No. - 79

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 7216 of 2024

Applicant :- Shailendra Agarwal And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Bharat Bhushan Paul,Saurabh Paul

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants seeks and is granted two weeks further time to file supplementary affidavit as a last opportunity.

2. Put up this case on 21.8.2024, as fresh.

Order Date :- 5.8.2024

LN Tripathi

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)